less the EMD (“Balance Consideration”) immediately within 15 days of receipt of the Offer 
Acceptance Letter. It is the responsibility of the Proposed Purchaser to deduct tax at source 
(TDS) @ of 1% u/s 194 I/A of Income Tax Act, if applicable.  

Out of the Balance Consideration, an amount of Rs. 360,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred 
and Sixty Crores) shall be deposited with HDFC Ltd by way of remittance of funds through 

RTGS/NEFT to the credit of HDFC Ltd’s Current A/c No. 00600350056405 with HDFC Bank Ltd., 
Fort Branch, IFSC Code No. HDFC0000060. The balance monies (i.e., the said Consideration

[...]

Purchaser shall not be entitled to make any claim against RP or the CoC or Jet in the event of 
the Immovable Property realising a value higher than the said Consideration on such resale / 
retransfer. HDFC Ltd’s security interest on the Immovable Property shall be released and stand 
discharged on receipt of the sum of Rs. 360,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty 
Crores) from the Proposed Purchaser. HDFC Ltd shall execute a Deed of Reconveyance within 
5 (five) days from receipt of the full sales Consideration less the EMD (“Balance Consideration”)  
from the Proposed Purchaser.  

15. The EMD will not carry any interest.